
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Naubinway Office

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Karen Rodock, Sale Officer1

Matthew Edison, Witness2

Cheryl Ozanich3

Gordon Hamill4

Chris Grant5

Craig Funke6

William Zellar7

03:30 PM (local time)          06/15/2004

CULVERT SET HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Shepard's Forestry Ent., Inc.

45-106-02-01

88.49%

SHORT-TIMER HARDWOOD SALE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Timber Products Company

45-113-02-01

25.74%

HEADWATER'S HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Timber Products Company

45-120-02-01

96.59%

BLUE DOT MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Shepard's Forestry Ent., Inc.

45-121-02-01

127.16%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Amy Douglass
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CULVERT SET HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-106-02-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2004

* Shepard's 

Forestry Ent., Inc.

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

Domtar Industries, 

Inc.

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.90 $474.00 $610.00 $583.00 $1,000.00 $575.00 $480.00$600.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,507.00 $10.10 $20.10 $20.01 $12.65 $16.20 $15.00$23.88

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  27.30 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00$123.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00$84.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00$82.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00$71.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  115.00 $6.30 $6.30 $6.30 $6.30 $6.30 $6.30$6.30

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  96.00 $9.35 $9.35 $9.35 $9.35 $9.35 $9.35$9.35

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  13.00 $12.85 $12.85 $12.85 $12.85 $12.85 $12.85$12.85

Total $71,042.25 $70,144.32 $62,076.10 $60,393.45 $55,019.55

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$80,269.71 42,585.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CULVERT SET HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-106-02-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2004

ACE Logging 

Company

Timber Products 

Company

Hamill Wood 

Products

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.90 $474.00 $474.00 $520.00$500.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,507.00 $10.10 $12.60 $11.10$13.75

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  27.30 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00$123.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $84.00 $84.00 $84.00$84.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00$82.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00$71.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  115.00 $6.30 $6.30 $6.30$6.30

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  96.00 $9.35 $9.35 $9.35$9.35

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  13.00 $12.85 $12.85 $12.85$12.85

Total $48,853.35 $46,238.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$52,383.80 42,585.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SHORT-TIMER HARDWOOD Sale Name:

Contract #: 45-113-02-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2004

* Timber 

Products 

Company

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Besse Forest 

Products Group

Kretz Lumber Co., 

Inc.

Manthei, Inc. Hamill Wood 

Products

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  54.70 $882.00 $990.10 $1,184.00 $1,005.66 $973.13 $890.00$1,100.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  55.40 $193.00 $220.00 $218.21 $193.00 $197.62 $200.00$242.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  95.30 $106.00 $156.00 $106.00 $106.00 $109.42 $110.00$120.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,000.00 $14.40 $23.10 $14.40 $20.27 $14.42 $15.50$21.20

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  14.00 $337.00 $337.00 $337.00 $337.00 $337.00 $337.00$337.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.30 $142.00 $142.00 $142.00 $142.00 $142.00 $142.00$142.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00$16.00

Total $109,359.87 $106,402.03 $101,120.20 $94,072.69 $90,792.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$111,259.40 88,486.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HEADWATER'S HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-120-02-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2004

* Timber 

Products 

Company

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

Kretz Lumber Co., 

Inc.

ACE Logging 

Company

Kerr Forest 

Management

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  32.70 $725.00 $1,105.00 $850.00 $1,120.00 $937.00 $803.00$1,297.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,572.00 $10.80 $16.69 $20.81 $15.00 $18.80 $21.01$28.84

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.80 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00$138.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $244.00 $244.00 $244.00 $244.00 $244.00 $244.00$244.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  18.40 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00$65.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00$104.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  8.40 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00$359.00

Total $70,407.38 $68,545.52 $68,241.20 $68,230.70 $67,323.02

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$95,785.58 48,722.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HEADWATER'S HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-120-02-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2004

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Hamill Wood 

Products

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

R & R For/Pro

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  32.70 $725.00 $810.00 $725.00 $730.00$810.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,572.00 $10.80 $16.00 $15.00 $14.00$16.80

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.80 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00$138.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $244.00 $244.00 $244.00 $244.00$244.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  18.40 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00 $65.00$65.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00$104.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  8.40 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00 $359.00$359.00

Total $59,676.20 $55,324.70 $53,916.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$60,933.80 48,722.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLUE DOT MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-121-02-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2004

* Shepard's 

Forestry Ent., Inc.

ACE Logging 

Company

Zellar Excavating 

Company

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Timber Products 

Company

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  38.90 $118.00 $246.75 $138.00 $173.00 $157.00 $155.00$250.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  291.00 $13.55 $30.00 $18.50 $15.00 $20.00 $33.12$30.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,607.00 $10.15 $20.55 $18.76 $18.50 $17.10 $14.00$25.23

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  5.70 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00$58.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.30 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00$93.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.50 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00$114.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00$101.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  67.00 $7.35 $7.35 $7.35 $7.35 $7.35 $7.35$7.35

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  38.00 $12.60 $12.60 $12.60 $12.60 $12.60 $12.60$12.60

Total $53,368.98 $42,915.57 $42,840.75 $41,423.55 $40,181.97

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$61,016.16 26,860.85
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLUE DOT MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-121-02-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 06/15/2004

Hamill Wood 

Products

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  38.90 $118.00 $125.00$200.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  291.00 $13.55 $18.00$15.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,607.00 $10.15 $15.00$16.00

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  5.70 $58.00 $58.00$58.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.30 $93.00 $93.00$93.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.50 $114.00 $114.00$114.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $101.00 $101.00$101.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  67.00 $7.35 $7.35$7.35

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  38.00 $12.60 $12.60$12.60

Total $36,222.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$39,873.55 26,860.85
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